## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM653329

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynamic Tire Corp.		04/13/2021	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAILUN GROUP CO.,LTD.			
Street Address:	No. 588, Maoshan Road, Huangdao District			
City:	Qingdao City, Shandong			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	26600			
Entity Type:	LIMITED COMPANY (LTD.): CHINA			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4068004	IRONHEAD
Registration Number:	5393833	DYNAMIC TIRE CORP.
Registration Number:	5934814	INSPIRE
Registration Number:	5941013	PRO HAUL ST

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669133501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8669133499 Email: cliff@freship.com Clifford D Hyra **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 11710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Clifford D. Hyra

Address Line 1: 11710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: **RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Micah Gunn SIGNATURE: /Micah Gunn/

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007323 FRAME: 0751

DATE SIGNED: 06/11/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SAILUN GROUP#page1.tif
source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SAILUN GROUP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007323 FRAME: 0752

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dynamic Tire Corp. (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of

whose principal place of business is 211 Hunter's Valley Road Woodbridge, Ontario

CANADA L4H3V9, is the record owner of the trademarks identified in the attached

schedule (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS SAILUN GROUP CO., LTD. (the "Assignee"), the full post office

address of whose principal place of business is No. 588, Maoshan Road, Huangdao

District, Qingdao City, Shandong, CHINA, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, this Trademark Assignment witnesses that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, all rights, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Trademarks, all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the

Trademarks, and all rights, title and interest in and to any applications for registration

and registrations for the Trademarks and renewal(s) thereof.

**EXECUTED AT LUXEMBOURG** 

THIS <u>13<sup>th</sup></u> DAY OF <u>April</u>, 2021.

**Dynamic Tire Corp.** 

Name : <u>Yu Zhaoling</u> (Printed)

Title : Finance Director

# **SCHEDULE**

Trademark	Class	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
IRONHEAD	12	78266035	23-Jun-2003	4068004	06-Dec-2011
DYNAMIC TIRE CORP.	12	86465440	26-Nov-2014	5393833	06-Feb-2018
INSPIRE	12	87292158	06-Jan-2017	5934814	07-Dec-2019
PRO HAUL ST	12	87292177	06-Jan-2017	5941013	24-Dec-2019

**RECORDED: 06/11/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007323 FRAME: 0754